KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300 33
Po
lym
er
 Ta
nt
alu
m

KEMET
®
Ω
Capaci-
tance μF
Case
Size KEMET Part Number DC Leakage μA
@ 25°C Max
DF% @
25°C 120 Hz
Max
ESR mΩ @
25°C 100 kHz
Max
25°C 85°C 105°C
470.0 V T520V477M002ASE040 94 10 40 1.8 1.6 0.7
100.0 B T520B107M2R5ASE040 25 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
100.0 B T520B107M2R5ASE070 25 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
220.0 V T520V227M2R5ASE015 55 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M2R5ASE025 55 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M2R5ASE045 55 10 45 1.7 1.5 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M2R5ASE009 99 10 9 3.7 3.4 1.5
330.0 V T520V337M2R5ASE015 83 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M2R5ASE025 83 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
470.0 V T520V477M2R5ASE012 118 10 12 3.2 2.9 1.3
470.0 V T520V477M2R5ASE015 118 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
680.0 D T520D687M2R5ASE015 170 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
680.0 D T520D687M2R5ASE040 170 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
680.0 Y T520Y687M2R5ATE025 170 10 25 2.5 2.3 1.0
1000.0 Y T520Y108M2R5ATE025 250 10 25 2.5 2.3 1.0
100.0 B T520B107M003ASE040 30 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
100.0 B T520B107M003ASE070 30 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
150.0 B T520B157M003ASE040 45 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
150.0 B T520B157M003ASE070 45 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
330.0 V T520V337M003ASE012 99 10 12 3.2 2.9 1.3
330.0 V T520V337M003ASE015 99 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
330.0 V T520V337M003ASE025 99 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
680.0 D T520D687M003ASE015 204 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
680.0 D T520D687M003ASE040 204 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
1000.0 X T520X108M003ASE015 300 10 15 3.3 3.0 1.3
1000.0 X T520X108M003ASE030 300 10 30 2.3 2.1 0.9
15.0 T T520T156M004ASE100 6 8 100 0.8 0.7 0.3
68.0 B T520B686M004ASE040 27 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
68.0 B T520B686M004ASE070 27 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
100.0 B T520B107M004ASE040 40 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
100.0 B T520B107M004ASE070 40 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
150.0 B T520B157M004ASE040 60 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
150.0 B T520B157M004ASE070 60 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
150.0 V T520V157M004ASE015 60 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M004ASE025 60 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M004ASE015 88 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M004ASE025 88 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M004ASE045 88 10 45 1.7 1.5 0.7
220.0 D T520D227M004ASE065 88 10 65 1.5 1.4 0.6
330.0 V T520V337M004ASE025 132 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M004ASE040 132 10 40 1.8 1.6 0.7
330.0 D T520D337M004ASE015 132 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
330.0 D T520D337M004ASE040 132 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
330.0 D T520D337M004ASE045 132 10 45 1.8 1.6 0.7
470.0 D T520D477M004ASE012 188 10 12 3.5 3.2 1.4
470.0 D T520D477M004ASE015 188 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
470.0 D T520D477M004ASE018 188 10 18 2.9 2.6 1.2
470.0 D T520D477M004ASE025 188 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
470.0 D T520D477M004ASE040 188 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
680.0 Y T520Y687M004ATE025 272 10 25 2.5 2.3 1.0
680.0 X T520X687M004ASE015 272 10 15 3.3 3.0 1.3
680.0 X T520X687M004ASE035 272 10 35 2.2 2.0 0.9
15.0 T T520T156M006ASE100 9.5 8 100 0.8 0.7 0.3
33.0 B T520B336M006ASE040 21 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M006ASE070 21 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
33.0 T T520T336M006ATE070 21 8 70 1 0.9 0.4
47.0 B T520B476M006ASE040 30 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
47.0 B T520B476M006ASE070 30 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
68.0 B T520B686M006ASE040 43 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
68.0 B T520B686M006ASE070 43 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
100.0 B T520B107M006ASE040 63 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
100.0 B T520B107M006ASE070 63 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
150.0 V T520V157M006ASE015 95 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
150.0 V T520V157M006ASE025 95 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
150.0 V T520V157M006ASE040 95 10 40 1.8 1.6 0.7
150.0 V T520V157M006ASE045 95 10 45 1.7 1.5 0.7
150.0 D T520D157M006ASE015 95 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
150.0 D T520D157M006ASE025 95 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
150.0 D T520D157M006ASE055 95 10 55 1.7 1.5 0.7
220.0 V T520V227M006ASE015 139 10 15 2.9 2.6 1.2
220.0 V T520V227M006ASE025 139 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
220.0 V T520V227M006ASE040 139 10 40 1.8 1.6 0.7
220.0 D T520D227M006ASE015 139 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
220.0 D T520D227M006ASE040 139 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
220.0 D T520D227M006ASE050 139 10 50 1.7 1.6 0.7
330.0 V T520V337M006ASE025 208 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
330.0 V T520V337M006ASE040 208 10 40 1.8 1.6 0.7
330.0 D T520D337M006ASE015 208 10 15 3.2 2.8 1.3
330.0 D T520D337M006ASE025 208 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
330.0 D T520D337M006ASE040 208 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
330.0 D T520D337M006ASE045 208 10 45 1.8 1.6 0.7
330.0 Y T520Y337M006ATE025 208 10 25 2.5 2.3 1.0
470.0 Y T520Y477M006ATE025 296 10 25 2.5 2.3 1.0
470.0 X T520X477M006ASE018 296 10 18 3.0 2.7 1.2
470.0 X T520X477M006ASE035 296 10 35 2.2 2.0 0.9
470.0 X T520X477M006ASE040 296 10 40 2.0 1.8 0.8
Ripple Current
mA rms @ 25°C,
100 kHz Max
4 Volt Rating @ +85°C (3.3 Volt Rating at +105°C)

TYPICAL FREQUENCY RESPONSE CURVES
T520 RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Ω
Newest values indicated in RED
Capaci-
tance μF
Case
Size KEMET Part Number DC Leakage μA
@ 25°C Max
DF% @
25°C 120 Hz
Max
ESR mΩ @
25°C 100 kHz
Max
33.0 B T520B336M008ASE040 26 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M008ASE070 27 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
150.0 D T520D157M008ASE025 120 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
150.0 D T520D157M008ASE040 120 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
150.0 D T520D157M008ASE055 120 10 55 1.7 1.5 0.7
33.0 B T520B336M010ASE040 33 8 40 1.5 1.3 0.6
33.0 B T520B336M010ASE070 33 8 70 1.1 1.0 0.4
68.0 V T520V686M010ASE045 68 10 45 1.7 1.5 0.7
68.0 V T520V686M010ASE060 68 10 60 1.4 1.3 0.6
100.0 V T520V107M010ASE018 100 10 18 2.6 2.4 1.1
100.0 V T520V107M010ASE025 100 10 25 2.2 2.0 0.9
100.0 V T520V107M010ASE045 100 10 45 1.7 1.5 0.7
100.0 V T520V107M010ASE050 100 10 50 1.6 1.4 0.6
100.0 D T520D107M010ASE018 100 10 18 3.2 2.8 1.3
100.0 D T520D107M010ASE055 100 10 55 1.7 1.5 0.7
100.0 D T520D107M010ASE080 100 10 80 1.4 1.2 0.5
150.0 D T520D157M010ASE025 150 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
150.0 D T520D157M010ASE040 150 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
150.0 D T520D157M010ASE055 150 10 55 1.7 1.5 0.7
220.0 D T520D227M010ASE018 220 10 18 2.9 2.6 1.2
220.0 D T520D227M010ASE025 220 10 25 2.4 2.2 1.0
220.0 D T520D227M010ASE040 220 10 40 1.9 1.7 0.8
330.0 X T520X337M010ASE025 330 10 25 2.6 2.3 1.0
330.0 X T520X337M010ASE040 330 10 40 2.0 1.8 0.8
33.0 V T520V336M016ASE060 53 10 60 1.4 1.3 0.6
47.0 V T520V476M016ASE070 76 10 70 1.3 1.2 0.5
47.0 D T520D476M016ASE070 75 10 70 1.5 1.3 0.6
15.0 D T520D156M025ASE080 38 10 80 1.4 1.2 0.5
16 Volt Rating @ +85°C (12.8 Volt Rating at +105°C)
10 Volt Rating @ +85°C (8 Volt Rating at +105°C)
8 Volt Rating @ +85°C (6.4 Volt Rating at +105°C)
25 Volt Rating @ +85°C (20 Volt Rating at +105°C)